
FTBA Safety Committee 
Meeting Minutes 
May 17, 2018 
 
 

Location: Phone Conference 
 
 
Attendees: 
 

Via Telephone Company Phone E-mail 
Mark Ligon Ranger 

Construction 
(561) 793-9400 mark.ligon@vecelliogroup.com 

Neil Monkman Wright 
Construction 

239-481-5000 neil.monkman@wcgfl.com 

Brad Sant ARTBA (202)-289-4434 bsant@artba.org 
Phillip 
Russell 

Ogletree 
Deakins 

(813) 966-6598 phillip.russell@ogletree.com 

Jon Reeder BB&T 
Insurance 

 
(352) 223-0892 

jonathan.reeder@bbandt.com 

Jay Burleson FTBA (850) 942-1404 jay@ftba.com 
Jamie 
Bertoch 

Acme Barricades (904)-781-1950 jbertoch@acmebarricades.com 

Bryan Stone Superior 
Construction 

(904) 237-8695 bstone@superiorconstruction.com 

Tim McGrath Travelers 
Insurance 

(813) 335-2392 tcmcgrat@travelers.com 

Mandy Kustra Ajax Paving (239) 245-5136 mkustra@ajaxpaving.com 
Eric Green Ajax Paving (941) 650-2671 egreen@ajaxpaving.com 
Rex Roberts Hubbard 

Construction 
(407) 468-4719 rex.roberts@hubbard.com 

George Carr Jr. Sims Crane (863) 602-3131 george.carr@simscrane.com 
Jeff Vinkovich Prince 

Contracting 
(813) 450-5215 jvinkovich@princecontracting.com 

Bill Phelps Friedlander 
Company 

(321)-254-8477 billphelps@friedlandercompany.com 

Rick Pintado Hardrives 
Paving 

(561) 441-1275 rick@hardrivespaving.com 

Matt 
Stubblefield 

Horizon Signal 
Technologies 

(404) 782-7765 mstubblefield@horizonsignal.com 

Frank Ortega Cone & Graham 561-727-3939 fortega@conegraham.com 

Steve Thomas Archer Western 813-849-7500 sethomas@walshgroup.com 

Joe Klass Hal Jones 
Contractor 

904-355-5885 joeklass@haljonesvg.com 

David Asselin Ranger 
Construction 

561-951-5593 dave.asselin@ra-ngerconstruction.com 

Alison Sanders Ranger 
Construction 

561-784-3534 alison.sanders@rangerconstruction.com 

MISSION STATEMENT: 
 
The mission of the FTBA – SC is to address the needs of the 
transportation building industry to further safety awareness, 
practices and compliance in an effort to reduce work zone accidents 
and injuries through providing a medium to provide training, best 
practices and compliance resources to our membership. 
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Minutes: 
 
I. Updates 

 

A.  Mandy Kustra provided an update on the progress of the Marketing and Membership Committee 

1. A LinkedIn page will be created as a platform for FTBA Safety Committee members to communicate and share ideas. 

2.  Ajax Paving will sponsor a work zone accident memorial wall at the January conference. 

3.  Goal of committee is to add at least 19 new members by year’s end. 

4.  Will work on moving forward with calendar competition for children. 

5.  Will create flyer for circulation to encourage new membership. 

 

B.  Technology Committee updates provided by Tim McGrath 

1.  Will develop a template/form/blog for people to share experiences/ideas they have about technology in the industry. 

2.  Dave Asselin will join the Technology Committee. 

3.  Discussion of use of drones, onsite I-pads, wearable technology, and queue monitoring technology. 

 

C. Training 

1.  Update provided by Bryan Stone. 

2. Mission Statement: To provide relevant safety training and resource materials to our FTBA members which can be used to educate workers, 

protect the public and promote safety within our industry. 

3. Frank Ortega will join the Training Committee. 

4. Brad Sant provided information on the SCTPP certification: Just earned ANSI accreditation, goal is to have materials ready by mid-July 

5.  Developing an OSHA 10 Hour training for FTBA members. 

6.  Jon Reeder is in contact with a training network which has a database of 640 safety training videos with 24/7 mobile access, printable 

certificates, videos in Spanish, and quizzes.  His contact has offered to give a short webinar.   

 

II. Comments/Questions/Other 

A. Mark and Phillip will provide an update to FTBA at the convention in August. 

B.  FTBA socials are a good opportunity for members to connect face-to-face.   

 

III. Upcoming Dates 

A. June 21st, 2018 is an in-person meeting in Orlando.   

 


